

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

> To amend By-law 200-96, as amended, respecting the Brampton Clean City Committee

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton enacted By-law 200-96, to establish and create terms of reference and the composition of the Brampton Clean City Committee;

AND WHEREAS Resolution C069-2007 was approved by Council on March 21, 2007 to amend the membership;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Section 1 of By-law 200-96, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
  - (1) Subsection (a) is deleted and the following substituted therefor:
    - "(a) Eleven (11) persons who are qualified electors but are not members of City Council or Regional Council or a local board as defined in s.1 of the Municipal Affairs Act"
  - (2) Subsection (f) is deleted and the following substituted therefor:
    - "(f) That the quorum of the Brampton Clean City Committee be six (6)"

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 11<sup>th</sup> day of April 2007.

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT.
BRAMPTON

DATE April 10/07

**S**usan Fennell

Mayo

Kathryn Zammit

City Clerk

pproved as to Content

K. Zammit, City Clerk and Director of Council and Administrative Services Management and Administrative Services